

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 2593/2018

Date of Order: 21.05.2019

Kanta Sharma
Vs
Union of India and others

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge

For the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) : Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) :

i. Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media : Yes/No

ii. Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal : Yes/ No.

Notice.

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned CGSC waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Response be filed within six weeks.

Let notices be sent to rest of the respondents.

List again on 16.07.2019.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Jammu
21.05.2019
(Muneesh)