

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conference)**

OWP No. 2593/2018

Kanta Sharma

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

v/s

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI for respondent
Nos. 1 to 3.
(Through video conference)
None for respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 stands filed.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 have not filed objections.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall provide registered A/D
covers for service of respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

List this matter on 05.10.2020.

Registry shall inform the counsel for the petitioners through e-
mail or whatsapp.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
21.07.2020
Pawan Angotra