

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No.289

OWP No.2593/2018

(Through Video Conferencing)

Kanta Sharma

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UOI and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr.Suneel Malhotra, CGSC for the  
respondent Nos. 1 to 3.  
(Through Video Call)

**Coram :-**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.11.2020

Awaiting appearance of petitioner, adjourned.

List again on 08.04.2021.

Name of Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned CGSC be reflected in  
the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu  
27.11.2020  
*Surinder*