

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2593/2018

Kanta Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI R-1 to 3
Ms. Priyanka Bhat Advocate for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2025

01. Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondents 5 & 6 positively, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.
02. List on 15.04.2025.
03. Meanwhile, appearing respondents to file objections.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu

07.02.2025

Karam Chand/Secy.