

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP 2593/2018

Kanta Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

v/s

Union of India and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel
to Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate
vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2025

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for a while, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the Registry/Office of this Court to report service of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Ms. Chetna, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 11.08.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.06.2025
AKHILESH