

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2593/2018

Kanta Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

v/s

UOI and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Danish Butt, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

5 & 6.

Registry is directed to report about service status of respondent nos.

Reply stands filed by respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, learned counsel representing respondent no. 2 and Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel representing respondent no. 4 seek and are granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 08.07.2026.

Meanwhile, reply, if any, be filed by respondent nos. 5 and 6.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Manik